

SASIKANTH REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Approved by AICTE, PCI, New Delhi, Affiliated with JNTUA, Anantapuramu and Approved by SBTET & Govt of A.P.,

(Sponsored by Lendi Educational Society)
North Rajupalem, Kodavalur (V & M), SPSR Nellore - 524 366, Andhra Pradesh

Phone No: 08622 -255234; Cell: +91-9948432125

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Objectives

- 1. To aware the students of dehumanizing effect of ragging inherent in its perversity.
- 2. To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence and recurrence.
- 3. To promptly and stringently deal with the incidents of ragging brought to our notice.

Functions of Committee

- 1. To consider the complaints received from the students and conduct enquiry and submit report to the Anti- Ragging Committee along with punishment recommended for the offenders:
- 2. Oversee the procedure of obtaining undertaking from the students in accordance with the

provisions;

- 3. Conduct workshops against ragging menace and orient the students;
- 4. To provide students the information pertaining to contact address and telephone numbers
- of the person(s) identified to receive complaints/distress calls;
- 5. To create awareness among the students about Anti ragging.
- 6. To take all necessary measures for prevention of Ragging inside the Campus/ Hostels.

PRINCIPAL

Sasikanth Reddy Cellege of Pharmacy North Rajupalem, Kodvalur (Vi & Md) SPSR Neffore (Dist.)



SASIKANTH REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Approved by AICTE, PCI, New Delhi, Affiliated with JNTUA, Anantapuramu and Approved by SBTET & Govt of A.P.,

(Sponsored by Lendi Educational Society)

North Rajupalem, Kodavalur (V & M), SPSR Nellore - 524 366, Andhra Pradesh Phone No: 08622 -255234; Cell: +91-9948432125

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE MEMEBRS

Name of the Member	Designation	Mobile Number
DR. V. Haribaskar	Prof & Principal	9043773234
Mrs. SK. Shahina	Associate Professor	9515046007
Mr. L. Ganesh	Student	9391493868
Mr. Y. Rajasekhar	Student	6305039055
Mr. H. Basavaraju	Parent	8008910166

PRINCIPAL

Sasikanth Reddy Cellege of Pharmacy North Rajupalem, Kodvalur (VI & Mc) SPSR Neflore (Dist.)